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VACCINATION DOSES

3983. SHRI ANTO ANTONY:
SHRI MANISH TEWARI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the people having received the first dose of the vaccine as on 1st of March 2021,
State/UTwise;

(b) the details of people who have received the second dose of the vaccine as on 1st March 2021,
State/ UT-wise;

(c) the details of number of doses that have been bought for India and the number exported, countrywise;

(d) the number of cases of severe adverse event following immunization or death attributable to vaccination as on 1st March 2021; and

(e) whether the Government has decided on the pricing of the vaccine for the private sector and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): The National Expert Group on Vaccine Administration for COVID-19 (NEGVAC) has prioritized Health Care Workers, Front Line Workers, persons aged 60 years and above, and those aged between 45 to 59 years with 20 identified comorbidities for COVID-19 vaccination.

The State/UT-wise details of 1st and 2nd dose as on 1st March 21 is at Annexure 1.

(c): As on 15th of March 2021, a total of 1860 lakh doses of COVID-19 vaccines have been bought for India.

As on 15th March 2021, a total of 5.86 crore doses of COVID-19 vaccines have been exported to 71 countries as grant, commercial sales by manufacturers and as part of international agreements of manufacturers with the multi-country COVAX facility. Country-wise details of the same is at Annexure 2.

(d): As on 1st March 2021, no case of severe adverse event or death following immunization has been causally linked to COVID-19 vaccination based on the current evidence.

(e): The COVID-19 Vaccines are currently not authorized by the Central Drugs Control Organization (CDSCO) for sale in open market in the country, therefore, no such price has been decided for private sector.

OR

The COVID-19 Vaccination in private sector is available at a ceiling cost of INR 250 per dose per person.


Annexure: 1

State/UTs wise coverage of 1st and 2nd dose of COVID-19 vaccination as on 1st March 2021

S. No. States/UTs 1st Dose 2nd Dose
1 A & N Islands 6,134 2,422
2 Andhra Pradesh 5,29,607 1,39,337
3 Arunachal Pradesh 25,379 6,741
4 Assam 1,95,906 27,675
5 Bihar 5,60,158 79,212
6 Chandigarh 20,890 1,712
7 Chhattisgarh 3,77,834 51,791
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 5,352 432
9 Daman & Diu 2,371 287

10 Delhi 3,72,906 37,053
11 Goa 18,722 2,072
12 Gujarat 8,33,722 1,67,448
13 Haryana 2,21,841 71,983
14 Himachal Pradesh 1,01,504 20,924
15 Jammu & Kashmir 2,40,817 16,255
16 Jharkhand 2,84,371 23,837
17 Karnataka 6,04,954 2,13,768
18 Kerala 4,82,445 1,04,866
19 Ladakh 9,226 829
20 Lakshadweep 2,368 710
21 Madhya Pradesh 6,50,684 1,60,632
22 Maharashtra 10,41,947 1,60,233
23 Manipur 52,420 2,545
24 Meghalaya 30,465 1,726
25 Mizoram 21,997 5,659
26 Nagaland 29,806 5,497
27 Odisha 4,60,554 1,58,267
28 Puducherry 9,920 1,224
29 Punjab 1,54,449 36,351
30 Rajasthan 7,98,447 2,24,760
31 Sikkim 16,951 1,361
32 Tamil Nadu 3,88,896 56,432
33 Telangana 2,89,772 1,30,019
34 Tripura 89,449 21,529
35 Uttar Pradesh 11,70,925 3,10,058
36 Uttarakhand 1,42,340 19,446
37 West Bengal 9,61,416 1,44,765
38 Miscellaneous 6,38,130 46,333

Total 1,18,45,075 24,56,191


Annexure 2:

Country-wise details of COVID-19 vaccines supplied (in lakhs) under Grant, Commercial supplies and COVAX, as on 15th March 2021

Sl. No. Country Grant
Quantity

Commercial
Quantity

COVAX
Quantity

Total
Supplies

1 Bangladesh 20 70 90
2 Myanmar 17 20 37
3 Nepal 10 10 3.48 23.48
4 Bhutan 1.5 0.24 1.74
5 Maldives 2 0.12 2.12
6 Mauritius 1 1 2
7 Seychelles 0.5 0.5
8 Sri Lanka 5 5 2.64 12.64
9 Bahrain 1 1

10 Brazil 40 40
11 Morocoo 70 70
12 Oman 1 1
13 Egypt 0.5 0.5
14 Algeria 0.5 0.5
15 South Africa 10 10
16 Kuwait 2 2
17 UAE 2 2
18 Afghanistan 5 4.68 9.68
19 Barbados 1 1
20 Dominica 0.7 0.7
21 Mexico 8.7 8.7
22 Dominican Republic 0.3 0.2 0.5
23 Saudi Arabia 30 30
24 El Salvador 0.2 0.2
25 Argentina 5.8 5.8
26 Serbia 1.5 1.5
27 UN Health workers 1 1
28 Mongolia 1.5 1.5
29 Ukraine 5 5
30 Ghana 0.5 0.02 6 6.52
31 Ivory Coast 0.5 5.04 5.54
32 St. Lucia 0.25 0.25
33 St. Kitts & Nevis 0.2 0.2
34 St. Vincent & Grenadines 0.4 0.4


35 Suriname 0.5 0.5
36 Antigua & Barbuda 0.4 0.4
37 DR Congo 0.5 17.16 17.66
38 Angola 6.24 6.24
39 Gambia 0.36 0.36
40 Nigeria 39.24 39.24

Sl. No. Country Grant
Quantity

Commercial
Quantity

COVAX
Quantity

Total
Supplies

41 Cambodia 3.24 3.24
42 Kenya 1 10.20 11.2
43 Lesotho 0.36 0.36
44 Rwanda 0.5 2.40 2.9
45 Sao Tome & Principe 0.24 0.24
46 Senegal 0.25 3.24 3.49
47 Guatemala 2 2
48 Canada 5.00 5
49 Mali 3.96 3.96
50 Sudan 8.28 8.28
51 Liberia 0.96 0.96
52 Malawi 0.5 3.60 4.1
53 Uganda 1.00 8.64 9.64
54 Nicaragua 2.00 2.00
55 Guyana 0.8 0.8
56 Jamaica 0.50 0.50
57 UK 50 50.00
58 Togo 1.56 1.56
59 Djibouti 0.24 0.24
60 Somalia 3.00 3.00
61 Seirra Leone 0.96 0.96
62 Belize 0.25 0.25
63 Botswana 0.30 0.30
64 Mozambique 1.00 3.84 4.84
65 Ethiopia 21.84 21.84
66 Tajikistan 1.92 1.92
67 Benin 1.44 1.44
68 Eswatini 0.20 0.12 0.32
69 Bahamas 0.20 0.20
70 Cape Verde 0.24 0.24
71 Iran 1.25 1.25

Total 81.25 339.67 165.48 586.4

